EIC Schools

Current Status:


There are currently 11 EIC Schools. The list of previous and newly added schools 
is included in Appendix 2.  We have some funds to keep it going though this year 
in Southeastern Massachusetts thanks to SEEAL and the US DOE grant. Polly 
Zajac is coach with lots of involvement from other SEEAL organizations, many 
of whom participated in the EIC Institute in the Summer of 2004. 

EIC Schools active as of beginning of 2004:

Old Rochester Regional Junior High School

Mattapoisett, MA

Steven Kocur, Social Studies

Jason White, English

Janice Baker, Science

Therese Valente, Math

Polly Zajac, coach, Schooner Ernestina

Heath Elementary School

Heath, MA

Susan Todd, principal

Suzanne Crawford, preschool

Deborah Porter, Grade K/1

Emily Cross, Grade 3

Jorie MacLeod, Grade 5

Stephen Bechtel, Grade 5

Deborah Lively, K-6 paraprofessional

Jane Wegscheider, art

Ted Watt, coach, Hitchcock Center

Montague Center School

Montague, MA

Robert Mahler, principal

Maureen Keating, Grades 2 & 3

Karen Wartel, Grades PreK-2

Colleen Kelley, coach, Hitchcock Center

J. R. Briggs Elementary School

Ashburnham, MA 

Candace Wright, vice principal

Lynn LaRoche, K-2

Brenda Giannette, Grade 1

Linda Jengo, Grades 1 &2 

Laurie Munroe, Grade 3

Julie Fredette, Grade 3 & 4

Margaret Bennett, Grade 3

Mary Gagnon, Grade 3

Patricia McLynch, Grade 4

Katie Bennett, Grade 5

Wendy Thomas

Mary Marro, coach, Nashua River Watershed Association

Butterfield School

Orange, MA

Robbie Haugh, principal

Ethan Forbers, Grade 5

Ann Murray, Grades 5 & 6

Angela Worden, Grade 5

Demil Kovacevic, Grade 5

Courtney Neal, Grade 5

Nick Wisniewski, coach, Millers River Environmental Center

Dexter Park

Orange, MA

Enver Softic, principal

Susie Mosher, teacher

Susan Cloutier, coach, Millers River Environmental Center

G. W. Brown Elementary School

Newburyport, MA

Michael Jacobsen, principal

Sheryl Herzig, K

Stacy O’Shea, Grade 2

Susan Harrington, Grade 3

Ellen Jacobson, Grade 3

John Halloran, coach, Newburyport Schools

 

EIC SUMMER CONTENT INSTITUTE 2004

	New Bedford Global Learning Charter School

455 County Street

New Bedford, MA  02740

508-991-7000

Administrators:  Margot DesJardins & Paul Fay

	Linda Andrade
	351 W. Clinton St.
	New Bedford, MA  02740
	508-997-2209

landrade1@newbedford.k12.ma.us

	Diane Duprey
	9 Washington St.
	New Bedford, MA  02740
	508-984-3429

msdvduprey@aol.com

	Tasha Ferraro
	152 Main St.
	Fairhaven, MA  02719
	508-990-1764

akandoumi@hotmail.com

	Melissa Gears
	76 Wilbur Ave.
	N. Dartmouth, MA  02747
	508-994-2981

mgears1@excite.com

	Tracy Haswell
	16 Murray Ave.
	N. Kingston, RI  02852
	401-398-1167

thaswell@newbedford.k12.ma.us

	Matthew Hurlbut
	66 Spring St.
	Marion, MA  02738
	508-748-1254

armmdh@aol.com

	Christopher Jones
	222 Shaw St


	New Bedford, MA  02745
	774-202-1971

cjones@newbedford.k12.ma.us

	K. Cybele Leverett
	63 Neck Rd.
	Tiverton, RI

02878
	401-625-1423

kcl@cox.net

	Suzanne Mahoney
	71 Ruth St.
	New Bedford, MA  02744
	508-994-9190

	Mary Ellen Nochimow
	PO Box 774
	Marion, MA  02738
	508-748-2018

romajasa@yahoo.com

	Hugh O'Mara
	557 Lake Road
	Tiverton, RI

02878
	401-608-6584

krisnhugh@yahoo.com

	Linda Pinheiro
	76 Slades Corner Rd.
	S. Dartmouth, MA  02748
	508-636-0116

linmariep2003@yahoo.com

	Lena Pires
	1569 Phillips Rd.
	New Bedford, MA 02745
	508-995-9708

mrspires302@yahoo.com

	Jessica Ross
	86 Carroll St.
	New Bedford, MA  02740
	508-992-4195

rabbitross@aol.com

	James Soden
	24 Emil's Way
	Marion, MA  02738
	508-748-1277

jimsoden@themacisp.net

	Jessica Strunin
	880 East St.
	Walpole, MA  02081
	508-668-0730

lactosefree@yahoo.com

	Lori Weider
	7 Betty Spring Rd.
	E. Freetown, 

MA  02740
	508-763-8993

lweider@yahoo.com

	Lisa Yates
	86 Carroll St.
	New Bedford,

MA  02740
	617-285-5531

lisayates01@aol.com

	Old Hammondtown Elementary School

20 Shaw St.

Mattapoisett, MA  02739

508-758-6241

Principal:  Rosemary Bowman

	Amy Casi
	36 Pine Island Rd.
	Mattapoisett, MA  02739
	508-758-4553

acasi@orr.mec.edu

	William Spark
	4 1/2 Mechanic St

PO Box 338.
	Mattapoisett, MA  02739
	508-758-6944

wspark@orr.mec.edu

	Kevin Tavares
	9 Randall Rd.
	Mattapoisett, MA  02739
	508-287-0059

ktavares@orr.mec.edu
mrtohs@yahoo.com

	Kuss Middle School

290 Rock St.

Fall River, MA  02721

508-675-8335

Administrator:  Pamela Tickle

	Jessica Sylvia
	2974 Riverside Ave.
	Somerset, MA  02726
	508-679-1704

poohntiggr97@netzero.com

	 

Berlin Memorial School

34 South Street

Berlin, MA  01503

978-838-2417

Principal:  Pamela Rapp

	Gayle Arnieri
	28 Blue Ridge Rd.
	West Boylston, MA 01583
	508-835-6144

garnieri@bbrsd.org

	Susan Ostrosky
	16 Colton Ln
	Shrewsbury, MA 01545
	508-842-2184

jjo.ma@att.net

	Ann Rossow
	255 Mile Hill Rd


	Boylston, MA 01505
	508-869-2710

annrossow@hotmail.com

	Community Partners

	Barbara Belanger

Fairhaven HS Environmental Club
	29 Perry St Fairhaven, MA  02719
	508-993-6750

	Linton Harrington

The Trustees of the Reservation
	57 N. Main St.

Fall River, MA  02720
	508-679-2115 x 12

lharrington@ttor.org

	Lucy Iannotti

Whaling City Rowing Club
	5 Dover St.

New Bedford, MA  02740
	508-993-7988

lucy@whalingcityrowing.org

	Emily Johns

Friends of Buttonwood Park
	1580 Purchase St.

New Bedford, MA  02740
	508-994-2164

ejohns@coisp.com



	Ron Maribett

Jones River Watershed Assoc.
	PO Box 73

Kingston, MA  02364
	781-585-9670

blueberries04@adelphia.net

	Gina Purtell

Mass. Audubon
	1280 Horseneck Rd.

Westport, MA  02790
	508-636-2437

gpurtell@massaudubon.org

	Stephen Vaitses

Community Boating Center
	1641 Padanaram Ave.

New Bedford, MA  02740
	508-992-6219

svaitses@communityboating.org

	EIC Coaches

	Ted Watt

Hitchcock Center for the Environment
	525 South Pleasant St.

Amherst, MA  01002
	413-256-6006

hcenter@crocker.com

	Colleen Kelley

Hitchcock Center 
	525 South Pleasant St.

Amherst, MA  01002
	413-256-6006

ckelley8@yahoo.com

	Polly Zajac

Schooner Ernestina
	89 N. Water St

New Bedford, MA  

02740
	508-992-4900

pzajac@ernestina.org

	
	
	
	
	


